No. 319, A.]

[Published June 23, 1955.

CHAPTER 258

AN ACT to create 6.32 (3) of the statutes, relating to election tabulators.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

6.32 (3) of the statutes is created to read:

6.32 (3) The governing body of any city, village or town may by resolution, not less than 60 days prior to any election, authorize the clerk

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not **See** text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

of such city, village or town to select tabulators at compensation fixed by the governing body who shall assist and be under the direction of the election inspectors after the close of the polls.

Approved June 16, 1955.

.